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DECLARED PUBLIC HOSPITALS 
 
Note that the following list is current at the time of issue.  Hospital and Health Services should notify the 
CRDS Administrator Statistical Standards & Strategies if changes are required. Email 
crds@health.qld.gov.au.  

 

CODE FACILITY NAME 
00131 ALPHA HOSPITAL 
00211 ATHERTON HOSPITAL 
00111 AUGATHELLA HOSPITAL 
00191 AYR HOSPITAL 
00212 BABINDA HOSPITAL 
00701 BAILLIE HENDERSON HOSPITAL 
00213 BAMAGA HOSPITAL 
00132 BARALABA HOSPITAL 
00152 BARCALDINE HOSPITAL 
00041 BEAUDESERT HOSPITAL 
00061 BIGGENDEN HOSPITAL 
00133 BILOELA HOSPITAL 
00153 BLACKALL HOSPITAL 
00134 BLACKWATER HOSPITAL 
00042 BOONAH HOSPITAL 
00192 BOWEN HOSPITAL 
00062 BUNDABERG BASE HOSPITAL 
00030 CABOOLTURE HOSPITAL 
00214 CAIRNS HOSPITAL 
00043 CALOUNDRA HOSPITAL 
00144 CAPRICORN COAST HOSPITAL 
00112 CHARLEVILLE HOSPITAL 
00193 CHARTERS TOWERS HOSPITAL 
00703 CHARTERS TOWERS REHABILITATION UNIT 
00063 CHERBOURG HOSPITAL 
00064 CHILDERS HOSPITAL 
00091 CHINCHILLA HOSPITAL 
00171 CLERMONT HOSPITAL 
00243 CLONCURRY HOSPITAL 
00194 COLLINSVILLE HOSPITAL 
00216 COOKTOWN HOSPITAL 
00113 CUNNAMULLA HOSPITAL 
00092 DALBY HOSPITAL 
00114 DIRRANBANDI HOSPITAL 
00252 DOOMADGEE HOSPITAL 
00176 DYSART HOSPITAL 
00065 EIDSVOLD HOSPITAL 
00017 ELLEN BARRON FAMILY CENTRE 
00135 EMERALD HOSPITAL 
00044 ESK HOSPITAL 
00045 GATTON HOSPITAL 
00066 GAYNDAH HOSPITAL 
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CODE FACILITY NAME 
00067 GIN GIN HOSPITAL 
00136 GLADSTONE HOSPITAL 
00936 GOLD COAST UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL 
00093 GOONDIWINDI HOSPITAL 
00220 GORDONVALE HOSPITAL 
00068 GYMPIE HOSPITAL 
00221 HERBERTON HOSPITAL 
00069 HERVEY BAY HOSPITAL 
00195 HOME HILL HOSPITAL 
00244 HUGHENDEN HOSPITAL 
00196 INGHAM HOSPITAL 
00094 INGLEWOOD HOSPITAL 
00115 INJUNE HOSPITAL 
00222 INNISFAIL HOSPITAL 
00015 IPSWICH HOSPITAL 
00095 JANDOWAE HOSPITAL 
00197 JOYCE PALMER HEALTH SERVICE 
00245 JULIA CREEK HOSPITAL 
00046 KILCOY HOSPITAL 
00070 KINGAROY HOSPITAL 
00715 KIRWAN REHABILITATION UNIT 
00202 LADY CILENTO CHILDREN’S HOSPITAL 
00047 LAIDLEY HOSPITAL 
00029 LOGAN HOSPITAL 
00156 LONGREACH HOSPITAL 
00172 MACKAY BASE HOSPITAL 
00928 MALAKOOLA PRIMARY HEALTH CARE CENTRE 
00048 MALENY HOSPITAL 
00223 MAREEBA HOSPITAL 
00071 MARYBOROUGH HOSPITAL 
00097 MILES HOSPITAL 
00098 MILLMERRAN HOSPITAL 
00116 MITCHELL HOSPITAL 
00072 MONTO HOSPITAL 
00173 MORANBAH HOSPITAL 
00249 MORNINGTON ISLAND HOSPITAL 
00224 MOSSMAN HOSPITAL 
00246 MOUNT ISA BASE HOSPITAL 
00139 MOUNT MORGAN HOSPITAL 
00140 MOURA HOSPITAL 
00074 MUNDUBBERA HOSPITAL 
00117 MUNGINDI HOSPITAL 
00075 MURGON HOSPITAL 
00049 NAMBOUR GENERAL HOSPITAL 
00076 NANANGO HOSPITAL 
00247 NORMANTON HOSPITAL 
00099 OAKEY HOSPITAL 
00011 PRINCESS ALEXANDRA HOSPITAL 

Appendix A Facility Listings Page  - 4 



CODE FACILITY NAME 
00174 PROSERPINE HOSPITAL 
00022 QUEEN ELIZABETH II JUBILEE HOSPITAL 
00118 QUILPIE HOSPITAL 
00016 REDCLIFFE HOSPITAL 
00028 REDLAND HOSPITAL 
00248 RICHMOND HOSPITAL 
00934 ROBINA HOSPITAL 
00141 ROCKHAMPTON HOSPITAL 
00119 ROMA HOSPITAL 
00201 ROYAL BRISBANE & WOMEN'S HOSPITAL 
00007 ROYAL CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL 
00175 SARINA HOSPITAL 
00142 SPRINGSURE HOSPITAL 
00120 ST GEORGE HOSPITAL 
00100 STANTHORPE HOSPITAL 
00121 SURAT HOSPITAL 
00101 TARA HOSPITAL 
00102 TAROOM HOSPITAL 
00103 TEXAS HOSPITAL 
00751 THE PARK CENTRE FOR MENTAL HEALTH 
00004 THE PRINCE CHARLES HOSPITAL 
00200 THE TOWNSVILLE HOSPITAL 
00143 THEODORE HOSPITAL 
00226 THURSDAY ISLAND HOSPITAL 
00104 TOOWOOMBA HOSPITAL 
00227 TULLY HOSPITAL 
00105 WARWICK HOSPITAL 
00228 WEIPA HOSPITAL 
00159 WINTON HOSPITAL 
00077 WONDAI HOSPITAL 
00145 WOORABINDA HOSPITAL 
00024 WYNNUM HOSPITAL 

Appendix A Facility Listings Page  - 5 



PRIMARY HEALTH CENTRES (PREVIOUSLY DECLARED 
HOSPITALS) 

 
CODE FACILITY NAME 
00151 ARAMAC PRIMARY HEALTHCARE CENTRE 
00230 AURUKUN PRIMARY HEALTH CARE CENTRE 
00942 BADU ISLAND PRIMARY HEALTH CARE CENTRE 
00967 BAMAGA PRIMARY HEALTH CARE CENTRE 
00938 BEDOURIE PRIMARY HEALTH CENTRE 
00913 BIRDSVILLE PRIMARY HEALTH CENTRE 
00943 BOIGU ISLAND PRIMARY HEALTH CARE CENTRE 
00901 BOLLON COMMUNITY CLINIC 
00154 BOULIA PRIMARY HEALTH CENTRE 
00241 BURKETOWN HEALTH CLINIC 
00242 CAMOOWEAL HEALTH CLINIC 
00905 CAPELLA OUTPATIENTS CLINIC 
00215 CHILLAGOE HOSPITAL 
00946 COCONUT ISLAND HEALTH CENTRE 
00255 COEN PRIMARY HEALTH CARE CENTRE 
00217 CROYDON HOSPITAL 
00251 DAJARRA HEALTH CLINIC 
00944 DARNLEY ISLAND PRIMARY HEALTH CARE CENTRE 
00945 DAUAN ISLAND PRIMARY HEALTH CARE CENTRE 
00908 DIMBULAH OUTPATIENTS CLINIC 
00910 DUARINGA OUTPATIENTS CLINIC 
00218 FORSAYTH HOSPITAL 
00940 GEMFIELDS OUTPATIENTS CLINIC 
00219 GEORGETOWN HOSPITAL 
00912 GLENMORGAN OUTPATIENTS CLINIC 
00229 GURRINY YEALAMUCKA PRIMARY HEALTH CARE SERVICE 
00231 HOPE VALE PRIMARY HEALTH CARE CENTRE 
80062 HORN ISLAND PRIMARY HEALTH CARE CENTRE 
00957 INJINOO PRIMARY HEALTH CARE CENTRE 
00160 ISISFORD PRIMARY HEALTH CENTRE 
00939 ISLAND MEDICAL SERVICE 
00155 JUNDAH PRIMARY HEALTH CENTRE 
00250 KARUMBA HEALTH CLINIC 
00253 KOWANYAMA PRIMARY HEALTH CARE CENTRE 
00961 KUBIN PRIMARY HEALTH CARE CENTRE 
00915 LAURA PRIMARY HEALTH CARE CENTRE 
00233 LOCKHART RIVER PRIMARY HEALTH CARE CENTRE 
00947 MABUIAG ISLAND PRIMARY HEALTH CARE CENTRE 
00916 MAGNETIC ISLAND HEALTH SERVICE CENTRE 
00928 MALAKOOLA PRIMARY HEALTH CARE CENTRE 
00917 MALANDA OUTPATIENTS CLINIC 
00965 MAPOON PRIMARY HEALTH CARE CENTRE 
00025 MARIE ROSE CENTRE 
00919 MEANDARRA OUTPATIENTS CLINIC 
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CODE FACILITY NAME 
00920 MILLAA MILLAA OUTPATIENTS CLINIC 
00935 MOONIE OUTPATIENTS CLINIC 
00921 MORVEN OUTPATIENTS CLINIC 
00225 MOUNT GARNET OUTPATIENTS CLINIC 
00073 MOUNT PERRY HEALTH CENTRE 
00948 MURRAY ISLAND PRIMARY HEALTH CENTRE 
00157 MUTTABURRA PRIMARY HEALTH CENTRE 
00958 NEW MAPOON HEALTH CENTRE 
00254 PORMPURAAW PRIMARY HEALTH CARE CENTRE 
00924 RAVENSHOE OUTPATIENTS CLINIC 
00949 SAIBAI ISLAND PRIMARY HEALTH CARE CENTRE 
00960 SEISIA PRIMARY HEALTH CARE CENTRE 
00950 ST PAUL'S PRIMARY HEALTH CARE CENTRE 
00951 STEPHEN ISLAND PRIMARY HEALTH CARE CENTRE 
00158 TAMBO PRIMARY HEALTH CARE CENTRE 
00122 THARGOMINDAH HOSPITAL 
00966 THURSDAY ISLAND PRIMARY HEALTH CARE CENTRE 
00962 UMAGICO PRIMARY HEALTH CARE CENTRE 
00123 WALLUMBILLA OUTPATIENTS CLINIC 
00106 WANDOAN HOSPITAL 
00952 WARRABER ISLAND PRIMARY HEALTH CARE CENTRE 
00162 WINDORAH CLINIC 
00232 WUJAL WUJAL PRIMARY HEALTH CARE CENTRE 
00953 YAM ISLAND PRIMARY HEALTH CARE CENTRE 
00161 YARAKA CLINIC 
00954 YORKE ISLAND PRIMARY HEALTH CARE CENTRE 
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LICENCED PRIVATE HOSPITALS, DAY SURGERY CENTRES 
AND HOSPICES 

CODE FACILITY NAME 
00333 ALLAMANDA PRIVATE HOSPITAL 
00302 BELMONT PRIVATE HOSPITAL 
00490 BRISBANE ENDOSCOPY SERVICES 
00307 BRISBANE PRIVATE HOSPITAL 
00449 BUDERIM GASTROENTEROLOGY CENTRE 
00482 CABOOLTURE PRIVATE HOSPITAL 
00531 CAIRNS CENTRAL DAY HOSPITAL 
00498 CAIRNS DAY SURGERY 
00420 CAIRNS PRIVATE HOSPITAL 
00337 CALOUNDRA PRIVATE CLINIC 
00304 CANOSSA PRIVATE HOSPITAL 
00528 CHERMSIDE DAY HOSPITAL 
00523 CHERMSIDE DIALYSIS CLINIC 
00361 CLIFTON CO-OPERATIVE HOSPITAL LTD 
00335 CURRUMBIN CLINIC 
00446 EASTERN ENDOSCOPY CENTRE 
00371 EDEN REHABILITATION HOSPITAL 
00323 EYE-TECH DAY SURGERIES 
00522 EYE-TECH DAY SURGERIES SOUTHSIDE 
00340 FRIENDLY SOCIETY PRIVATE HOSPITAL 
00506 GREENSLOPES DAY SURGERY 
00391 GREENSLOPES PRIVATE HOSPITAL 
00341 GYMPIE PRIVATE HOSPITAL 
00524 HERVEY BAY SURGICAL HOSPITAL 
00381 HILLCREST - ROCKHAMPTON PRIVATE HOSPITAL 
00368 HOLY SPIRIT NORTHSIDE 
01195 HOPEWELL HOSPICE 
00527 ICON CANCER CARE CHERMSIDE 
00488 ICON CANCER CARE SOUTH BRISBANE 
00529 ICON CANCER CARE SOUTHPORT 
00535 ICON CANCER CARE TOWNSVILLE 
00494 ICON CANCER CARE WESLEY 
00443 IPSWICH DAY HOSPITAL 
01162 IPSWICH HOSPICE CARE 
00441 JOHN FLYNN PRIVATE HOSPITAL 
01210 KAWANA PRIVATE HOSPITAL 
00510 LOGAN ENDOSCOPY SERVICES 
00424 MACKAY SPECIALIST DAY HOSPITAL 
00508 MARIE STOPES INTERNATIONAL BOWEN HILLS 
00517 MARIE STOPES INTERNATIONAL ROCKHAMPTON 
00339 MARIE STOPES INTERNATIONAL SOUTHPORT 
00509 MARIE STOPES INTERNATIONAL TOWNSVILLE 
00001 MATER HOSPITAL BRISBANE 
00410 MATER HOSPITAL PIMLICO 
00325 MATER MISERICORDIAE DAY UNIT 

Appendix A Facility Listings Page  - 8 



CODE FACILITY NAME 
00342 MATER MISERICORDIAE HOSPITAL BUNDABERG 
00327 MATER MISERICORDIAE HOSPITAL GLADSTONE 
00401 MATER MISERICORDIAE HOSPITAL MACKAY 
00380 MATER MISERICORDIAE HOSPITAL ROCKHAMPTON 
00383 MATER MISERICORDIAE HOSPITAL YEPPOON 
00003 MATER MOTHERS’ HOSPITAL 
00308 MATER PRIVATE HOSPITAL BRISBANE 
00370 MATER PRIVATE HOSPITAL REDLAND 
00318 MATER WOMEN'S & CHILDREN'S PRIVATE HEALTH SERVICES 
00411 MATER WOMEN’S AND CHILDREN’S HOSPITAL HYDE PARK 
00516 MIAMI DAY HOSPITAL 
00519 MONTSERRAT DAY HOSPITALS GAYTHORNE 
00481 MONTSERRAT DAY HOSPITALS INDOOROOPILLY 
00518 NAMBOUR DAY SURGERY 
00332 NAMBOUR SELANGOR PRIVATE HOSPITAL 
00311 NEW FARM CLINIC 
00346 NOOSA HOSPITAL 
00448 NOOSA SURGICAL AND ENDOSCOPY CENTRE 
00534 NORTH LAKES DAY HOSPITAL 
00536 NORTH MACKAY PRIVATE HOSPITAL 
00495 NORTH QUEENSLAND DAY SURGICAL CENTRE 
00320 NORTH WEST PRIVATE HOSPITAL 
00507 NORTHSIDE ENDOSCOPY SERVICE 
00447 PACIFIC DAY SURGERY CENTRE 
00349 PACIFIC PRIVATE DAY HOSPITAL 
00484 PENINSULA EYE HOSPITAL 
00319 PENINSULA PRIVATE HOSPITAL 
00487 PINDARA DAY PROCEDURE CENTRE 
00331 PINDARA PRIVATE HOSPITAL 
00442 PINE RIVERS PRIVATE HOSPITAL 
00489 QUEENSLAND EYE HOSPITAL 
01193 RIVERCITY PRIVATE HOSPITAL 
00533 ROBINA PROCEDURE CENTRE 
00497 RODERICK STREET DAY SURGERY 
00539 SALISBURY DAY SURGERY 
00483 SHORT STREET DAY SURGERY 
00537 SOUTH BANK DAY HOSPITAL 
00513 SOUTH COAST DIGESTIVE DISEASES CENTRE 
00532 SOUTHPORT DAY HOSPITAL 
00496 SOUTHSIDE ENDOSCOPY CENTRE 
00369 SPENDELOVE PRIVATE HOSPITAL 
00511 SPRING HILL CLINIC 
00321 SPRING HILL SPECIALIST DAY HOSPITAL 
00313 ST ANDREW'S - IPSWICH PRIVATE HOSPITAL 
00365 ST ANDREW'S TOOWOOMBA HOSPITAL 
00312 ST ANDREW'S WAR MEMORIAL HOSPITAL 
00526 ST STEPHEN'S HOSPITAL HERVEY BAY 
00366 ST VINCENT'S HOSPITAL TOOWOOMBA 
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CODE FACILITY NAME 
00310 ST VINCENT’S PRIVATE HOSPITAL BRISBANE 
00317 SUNNYBANK PRIVATE HOSPITAL 
00338 SUNSHINE COAST DAY SURGERY 
00486 SUNSHINE COAST HAEMATOLOGY & ONCOLOGY CLINIC 
01217 SUNSHINE COAST UNIVERSITY PRIVATE HOSPITAL 
01212 THE CAIRNS CLINIC 
00334 THE SUNSHINE COAST PRIVATE HOSPITAL 
00485 THE WESLEY CENTRE FOR HYPERBARIC MEDICINE 
00316 THE WESLEY HOSPITAL 
00314 TOOWONG PRIVATE HOSPITAL 
00520 TOOWOOMBA HOSPICE 
00491 TOOWOOMBA SURGICENTRE 
00521 TOWNSVILLE DAY SURGERY 
00538 VARSITY LAKES DIALYSIS CLINIC 
00423 VISION CENTRE DAY SURGERY 
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PUBLIC RESIDENTIAL AGED CARE SERVICE FACILITIES 

CODE FACILITY NAME 
00624 ASHWORTH HOUSE NURSING HOME 
00615 COOINDA HOUSE 
00614 DR E A F MCDONALD NURSING HOME 
00693 EVENTIDE CHARTERS TOWERS 
00692 EVENTIDE HOME ROCKHAMPTON 
00691 EVENTIDE NURSING HOME SANDGATE 
00623 FOREST VIEW RESIDENTIAL CARE FACILITY 
00612 GLENBROOK RESIDENTIAL AGED CARE FACILITY 
00607 KARINGAL NURSING HOME 
01344 MILTON HOUSE 
00611 MT LOFTY NURSING HOME 
00613 NORTH ROCKHAMPTON NURSING CENTRE 
00619 PARKLANDS RESIDENTIAL AGED CARE FACILITY 
01404 REDLAND RESIDENTIAL CARE FACILITY 
00618 THE OAKS NURSING HOME 
00621 WAROONA MULTIPURPOSE CENTRE 
00622 WESTHAVEN NURSING HOME 
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PRIVATE RESIDENTIAL AGED CARE SERVICE FACILITIES 

CODE FACILITY NAME 
03145 501 RESPITE & CARE SERVICES 
03001 ADVENTIST RETIREMENT VILLAGE – VICTORIA POINT 
01418 AKOORAMAK CARE OF OLDER PERSONS 
03131 ALGESTER LODGE 
01208 ALLAMBE HOSTEL 
01194 ALOAKA LODGE 
03012 AMAROO AGED CARE SERVICES GATTON & DISTRICT 
03116 ANAM CARA 
03023 ANGLICARE SQ ABRI HOME FOR THE AGED 
01180 ANGLICARE SQ EDWIN MARSDEN TOOTH MEMORIAL HOME FOR AGED 
01455 ANGLICARE SQ KIRAMI HOME FOR THE AGED 
01466 ANGLICARE SQ MEILENE HOME FOR THE AGED 
01155 ANGLICARE SQ NEILSON HOME 
01096 ANGLICARE SQ ST JOHN'S HOME FOR AGED MEN 
01087 ANGLICARE SQ ST MARTIN'S NURSING HOME 
01172 ANGLICARE SQ SYMES GROVE HOME FOR THE AGED 
01230 ANGLICARE SQ SYMES THORPE HOME FOR THE AGED 
01001 ANNERLEY AGED CARE RESIDENCE 
03163 ARCARE ENDEAVOUR 
03186 ARCARE HELENSVALE 
03203 ARCARE HOPE ISLAND 
03161 ARCARE LOGAN 
03206 ARCARE MAROOCHYDORE 
03204 ARCARE PEREGIAN 
03123 ARCARE REGENCY 
01375 ARCARE ST JAMES 
03124 ARCARE WARRIGAL 
01384 ASHMORE RETREAT 
01152 AVEO DURACK AGED CARE FACILITY 
01118 BAYVIEW PLACE AGED CARE RESIDENCE 
03101 BEAUARABA LODGE 
01072 BEENLEIGH NURSING HOME 
03159 BELLEVUE CARE CENTRE 
01263 BENEVOLENT AGED CARE 
01089 BERLASCO COURT CARING CENTRE 
01027 BETH EDEN 
03148 BETHANIA GARDENS 
01524 BETHANY 
03026 BETHESDA AGED CARE PLUS CENTRE 
01022 BETHESDA CARING CENTRE 
01581 BETHLEHEM NURSING CENTRE 
01247 BINDAREE LODGE HOSTEL 
01186 BLUE CARE ALEXANDRA HILLS NANDEEBIE AGED CARE FACILITY 
01347 BLUE CARE ARUNDEL WOODLANDS LODGE AGED CARE FACILITY 
01266 BLUE CARE BEENLEIGH BETHANIA HAVEN AGED CARE FACILITY 
01385 BLUE CARE BLI BLI AGED CARE FACILITY 
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CODE FACILITY NAME 
01106 BLUE CARE BRASSALL AGED CARE FACILITY 
01482 BLUE CARE BUNDABERG MILLBANK AGED CARE FACILITY 
01595 BLUE CARE BUNDABERG PIONEER GARDENS AGED CARE FACILITY 
01483 BLUE CARE BUNDABERG PIONEER LODGE AGED CARE FACILITY 
03144 BLUE CARE BUNDABERG RIVERLEA AGED CARE FACILITY 
01131 BLUE CARE CALOUNDRA AGED CARE FACILITY 
03157 BLUE CARE CAPRICORN AGED CARE FACILITY 
01269 BLUE CARE CARBROOK WIRUNYA AGED CARE FACILITY 
01009 BLUE CARE CARINA AGED CARE FACILITY 
01362 BLUE CARE DICKY BEACH AGED CARE FACILITY 
01360 BLUE CARE ELANORA PINESHAVEN AGED CARE FACILITY 
01325 BLUE CARE EMERALD AVALON AGED CARE FACILITY - HOSTEL 
01528 BLUE CARE EMERALD AVALON AGED CARE FACILITY - NURSING HOME 
01593 BLUE CARE FLINDERS VIEW NOWLANVIL AGED CARE FACILITY 
03153 BLUE CARE GLADSTONE EDENVALE AGED CARE FACILITY 
01259 BLUE CARE GLADSTONE HIBISCUS AGED CARE FACILITY 
01525 BLUE CARE GRACEMERE AGED CARE FACILITY 
01150 BLUE CARE GYMPIE GREVILLEA GARDENS AGED CARE FACILITY 
01348 BLUE CARE GYMPIE WINSTON HOUSE AGED CARE FACILITY 
01093 BLUE CARE HAMILTON MERRIWEE COURT AGED CARE FACILITY 
00602 BLUE CARE HERVEY BAY BAYHAVEN AGED CARE FACILITY 
01465 BLUE CARE HERVEY BAY MASTERS LODGE AGED CARE FACILITY 
01236 BLUE CARE HOLLINGSWORTH ELDERS VILLAGE 
03015 BLUE CARE INGHAM BLUEHAVEN AGED CARE FACILITY 
01215 BLUE CARE KALLANGUR PILGRIM AGED CARE FACILITY 
01149 BLUE CARE KENMORE AGED CARE FACILITY 
01306 BLUE CARE KINGAROY CANOWINDRA AGED CARE FACILITY 
01456 BLUE CARE KIRRA AGED CARE FACILITY 
01440 BLUE CARE LABRADOR AGED CARE FACILITY 
01320 BLUE CARE LAWNTON PINE WOODS AGED CARE FACILITY 
01439 BLUE CARE LOWOOD GLENWOOD AGED CARE FACILITY 
01562 BLUE CARE MACKAY HOMEFIELD AGED CARE FACILITY (HOME) 
01272 BLUE CARE MACKAY HOMEFIELD AGED CARE FACILITY (HOSTEL) 
01432 BLUE CARE MALENY EROWAL AGED CARE FACILITY 
01584 BLUE CARE MAREEBA AGED CARE FACILITY 
03199 BLUE CARE REDCLIFFE AGED CARE FACILITY 
03127 BLUE CARE REDLAND BAY YARRABEE AGED CARE FACILITY 
03188 BLUE CARE REDLYNCH GLENMEAD VILLAGE AGED CARE FACILITY 
01112 BLUE CARE ROTHWELL NAZARENE AGED CARE FACILITY 
01287 BLUE CARE SHALOM ELDERS VILLAGE 
01270 BLUE CARE SPRINGWOOD YURANA AGED CARE FACILITY 
01243 BLUE CARE STAR OF THE SEA ELDERS VILLAGE (HIGH CARE) 
01369 BLUE CARE STAR OF THE SEA ELDERS VILLAGE (LOW CARE) 
01178 BLUE CARE SUNNYBANK HILLS CARRAMAR AGED CARE FACILITY 
01363 BLUE CARE TALLEBUDGERA TALLEYHAVEN AGED CARE FACILITY 
01381 BLUE CARE TOOGOOLAWAH ALKIRA AGED CARE FACILITY 
01407 BLUE CARE TOOWOOMBA RESIDENTIAL AGED CARE FACILITY 
01573 BLUE CARE TOWNSVILLE PALLARENDA AGED CARE FACILITY (HIGH CARE) 
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CODE FACILITY NAME 
01334 BLUE CARE TOWNSVILLE PALLARENDA AGED CARE FACILITY (LOW CARE) 
03024 BLUE CARE WARANA BEACHWOOD AGED CARE FACILITY 
01070 BLUE CARE WYNNUM AGED CARE FACILITY 
01368 BOWDER LODGE 
01071 BRIG-O-DOON AGED CARE SERVICE ACACIA RIDGE 
01211 BROOKFIELD VILLAGE CARE CENTRE 
01177 BUCKINGHAM GARDENS AGED CARE SERVICE ALEXANDRA HILLS 
03167 BUDERIM VIEWS ASSISTED AGED CARE 
01313 BUNDABERG AGED CARE RESIDENCE 
01103 BUNDALEER LODGE NURSING HOME 
01405 BUPA GLENVALE 
03141 BUPA MERRIMAC 
03192 BUPA MOUNT SHERIDAN 
01047 BUPA NEW FARM 
01422 BUPA RUNAWAY BAY 
01406 BUPA TOOWOOMBA 
01527 BUPA TUGUN 
01386 BURDEKIN NURSING HOME 
01387 CABANDA AGED CARE 
01388 CALOUNDRA ADVENTIST RETIREMENT VILLAGE 
01333 CANOSSA HOME 
01299 CANOSSA HOSTEL FOR ETHNIC AGED 
01052 CANOSSA NURSING HOME - OXLEY 
01571 CANOSSA NURSING HOME - TREBONNE 
01248 CAPRICORN ADVENTIST RETIREMENT VILLAGE 
01241 CARDWELL CARE INC - ROCKINGHAM HOME 
03135 CARINDALE BROOK INNOVATIVE CARE CENTRE 
01041 CARINDALE COURT 
03182 CARINDALE LODGE 
01218 CARINYA AGED PERSONS HOSTEL 
01588 CARINYA (ATHERTON) HOSTEL 
01235 CARINYA HOME FOR THE AGED 
01146 CARRAMAR HOSTEL 
01219 CARRAMAR HOSTEL AGED CARE SERVICE STANTHORPE 
03200 CASA D'AMORE APARTMENTS 
01310 CENTRAL & UPPER BURNETT DISTRICT HOME FOR THE AGED HOSTEL 
01393 CENTRAL & UPPER BURNETT DISTRICT HOME FOR THE AGED NURSING 

HOME 
03104 CHURCHES OF CHRIST CARE AGED CARE SERVICE BRIBIE ISLAND 
01223 CHURCHES OF CHRIST CARE AGED CARE SERVICE CROWS NEST 
01408 CHURCHES OF CHRIST CARE AGED CARE SERVICE TOOWOOMBA 
01004 CLIFFORD HOUSE CARE CENTRE 
01417 CLIFTON NURSING HOME 
01147 CLIVE BURDEU AGED CARE SERVICE HILLCREST 
01109 COLTHUP HOME CARE CENTRE 
01396 COOINDA AGED CARE CENTRE 
03165 COOLUM WATERS CARE CENTRE 
01281 CUNNINGHAM VILLAS 
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CODE FACILITY NAME 
01207 CYPRESS GARDENS AGED CARE RESIDENCE 
01280 DALRYMPLE VILLA 
01399 DE PAUL VILLA AGED CARE 
03152 EMBRACIA IN GLASSHOUSE COUNTRY 
03147 EMBRACIA ON BRIBIE 
03173 EMBRACIA ON THE AVENUE 
01051 EMMAUS RESIDENTIAL CARE FACILITY 
01144 ESTIA HEALTH ALBANY CREEK 
03187 ESTIA HEALTH NAMBOUR 
03156 ESTIA HEALTH SOUTHPORT 
00628 FAIR HAVEN AGED CARE SERVICE HERVEY BAY 
01309 FAIR HAVEN AGED CARE SERVICE MARYBOROUGH (HOSTEL) 
00656 FAIR HAVEN AGED CARE SERVICE MARYBOROUGH (NURSING HOME) 
01120 FASSIFERN AGED CARE SERVICE BOONAH (HOSTEL) 
01434 FASSIFERN AGED CARE SERVICE BOONAH (NURSING HOME) 
01181 FINLANDIA VILLAGE 
01378 FOREST LAKE LODGE 
01437 FOREST VIEW AGED PERSONS HOME 
01564 FRANCIS OF ASSISI HOME 
01182 GARDEN CITY RETIREMENT HOME 
01176 GEORGINA MARGARET DAVIDSON-THOMPSON HOSTEL 
03118 GOLDEN AGE AGED CARE SERVICE SOUTHPORT (HOSTEL) 
01431 GOLDEN AGE AGED CARE SERVICE SOUTHPORT (NURSING HOME) 
01561 GOOD SHEPHERD LODGE 
01442 GRACEHAVEN AGED CARE SERVICE BUNDABERG (HOSTEL) 
01312 GRACEHAVEN AGED CARE SERVICE BUNDABERG (NURSING HOME) 
01314 GYMPIE NURSING CENTRE 
01151 HIBERNIAN AGED CARE 
01204 HIBISCUS HOUSE NURSING HOME 
01444 HILL VIEW HOUSE - ASHMORE 
03180 HILL VIEW HOUSE - MERRIMAC 
01282 HILLSIDE HAVEN AGED CARE FACILITY 
01090 HILLTOP GARDENS CARE CENTRE 
01018 HOLLAND PARK AGED CARE 
01091 HOLY CROSS HOSTEL 
03201 HOLY SPIRIT BOONDALL 
01597 HOLY SPIRIT HOME 
01283 HOME HILL HOSTEL 
01361 HOMESTEADS AGED CARE SERVICE NERANG 
01239 HOPEVALE AGED HOSTEL 
01446 IMMANUEL GARDENS HOSTEL 
01420 IMMANUEL GARDENS NURSING HOME 
01220 INGLEWOOD AGED CARE SERVICE (CASA MIA) 
03194 INJILINJI AGED CARE SERVICE 
01136 JAMES GRIMES CARE CENTRE 
03176 JANOAH GARDENS 
01029 JANOLMA NURSING HOME 
03160 JETA GARDENS AGED CARE FACILITY 
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CODE FACILITY NAME 
01142 JIMBELUNGA NURSING CENTRE 
01035 JINDALEE AGED CARE RESIDENCE 
01260 JOHN CANI ESTATE AGED HOSTEL 
01450 KABARA HOSTEL 
01599 KADIMAH NURSING HOME 
01222 KALOMA HOME FOR THE AGED 
01134 KARINYA VILLAGE CARE CENTRE 
01075 KAWANA WATERS AGED CARE RESIDENCE 
01453 KAWANA WATERS PRIVATE HOSTEL 
01037 KEDRON NURSING HOME 
01092 KEPERRA SANCTUARY HOSTEL 
01148 KEPNOCK GROVE RETIREMENT CENTRE 
03142 KOLAN GARDENS AGED CARE FACILITY GIN GIN 
01379 KUBA NATHA HOSTEL 
01275 KUKATJA PLACE 
01125 LABRADOR AGED CARE RESIDENCE 
01457 LADY SMALL HAVEN AGED CARE SERVICE BENOWA (HOSTEL) 
01254 LADY SMALL HAVEN AGED CARE SERVICE BENOWA (NURSING HOME) 
01255 LEAMINGTON AGED CARE FACILITY 
01261 LEINSTER PLACE 
01225 LESLIE PLACE AGED PERSONS HOSTEL 
01036 LILIAN COOPER NURSING HOME 
01459 LIONS HAVEN FOR THE AGED 
01145 LODGES ON GEORGE 
01577 LORETO 
01411 LOURDES HOME FOR THE AGED 
01460 LOURDES HOME HOSTEL 
01284 LOWER BURDEKIN HOSTEL 
01017 MADONNA VILLA NURSING HOME 
01124 MAGNOLIA HOMESTEAD 
01613 MANDALAY RETREAT 
01462 MARANA GARDENS AGED CARE SERVICE SOUTHPORT 
01213 MARANATHA AGED CARE 
01028 MAREBELLO 
01589 MARY POTTER NURSING HOME 
01316 MARYCREST HOSTEL 
03027 MASONIC CARE QUEENSLAND ARUNDEL AGED CARE FACILITY 
01353 MASONIC CARE QUEENSLAND CAIRNS AGED CARE FACILITY 
01397 MASONIC CARE QUEENSLAND COOLOOLA AGED CARE FACILITY 
03018 MASONIC CARE QUEENSLAND KARINGA AGED CARE FACILITY 
01294 MASONIC CARE QUEENSLAND SANDGATE HOSTEL 
01058 MASONIC CARE QUEENSLAND SANDGATE NURSING HOME 
01262 MCAULEY PLACE HOSTEL 
01366 MCGOWAN LODGE 
01126 MERMAID BEACH AGED CARE RESIDENCE 
03197 MERRIMAC PARK PRIVATE CARE 
01094 MOONAH PARK AGED CARE SERVICE MITCHELTON 
03137 MORTIMER AGED CARE 
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CODE FACILITY NAME 
01042 MOUNT GRAVATT AGED CARE RESIDENCE 
01467 MT COOLUM AGED CARE SERVICE 
01585 MT KOOYONG CONVALESCENT HOME 
01470 MUDGEERABA LODGE 
01252 MUDGEERABA NURSING CENTRE 
01576 MURROONA GARDENS 
03016 MURROONA GARDENS HOSTEL 
01246 MUTKIN RESIDENTIAL AGED CARE 
01357 NANYIMA AGED CARE 
01187 NAREEBA MOOPI MOOPI PA AGED CARE HOSTEL 
01049 NAZARETH HOUSE WYNNUM 
01188 NAZARETH RESIDENTIAL AGED CARE 
01256 NERANG NURSING CENTRE 
01189 NETHERLANDS RETIREMENT VILLAGE 
03189 NEW AUCKLAND PLACE 
01277 NGOODERI HOUSE 
01226 NINGANA RETIREMENT VILLAGE 
01227 NIRVANA HOSTEL 
03205 NOBEL LIFE 
01135 NOOSA NURSING CENTRE 
01228 NORTHRIDGE SALEM HOSTEL 
01472 NORTHVIEW AGED CARE CENTRE 
01473 NY-KU BYUN 
01612 OPAL ABBEY GARDENS 
01400 OPAL ASHMORE 
01197 OPAL BURPENGARY GARDENS 
01133 OPAL CALOUNDRA 
00631 OPAL GREENFERN PLACE 
03121 OPAL KIRRA BEACH 
01250 OPAL NAMBOUR 
03158 OPAL RAFFIN PLACE 
03154 OPAL RAYNBIRD PLACE 
03169 OPAL VARSITY RISE 
01474 ORANA (KINGAROY) HOSTEL 
01307 ORANA NURSING HOME 
01475 ORCHID HOUSE 
01389 OZCARE CAROLINE CHISHOLM 
01477 OZCARE KEITH TURNBULL PLACE 
03126 OZCARE MALANDA 
01139 OZCARE NOOSA HEADS 
03146 OZCARE OZANAM VILLA BURLEIGH 
01214 OZCARE OZANAM VILLA CLONTARF 
01046 OZCARE PALM LODGE 
01421 OZCARE PARKWOOD GARDENS 
01242 OZCARE PORT DOUGLAS 
01291 OZCARE VILLA VINCENT 
01641 P.M. VILLAGE 
03198 PALM LAKE AGED CARE DECEPTION BAY 
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CODE FACILITY NAME 
01273 PALM LAKE CARE BETHANIA 
01290 PALMS AGED CARE 
01478 PALMWOODS HOSTEL 
01530 PARADISE LAKES CARE CENTRE 
03190 PARKLANDS RETIREMENT HAVEN 
01338 PARKVIEW 
01531 PENINSULA AGED CARE SERVICE 
03133 PENINSULA PALMS RETIREMENT VILLAGE 
01480 PETRIE GARDENS AGED CARE SERVICE TIARO 
01119 PIMPAMA AGED CARE RESIDENCE 
01481 PINAROO ROMA INC 
01190 PINE LODGE HOME FOR THE AGED 
01305 POINT VERNON AGED CARE RESIDENCE 
03136 PRESCARE - ALEXANDRA GARDENS 
01167 PRESCARE - GROUNDWATER LODGE 
01458 PRESCARE - LAKE SHERRIN 
01169 PRESCARE - ROSLYN LODGE 
03172 PRESCARE - VELA 
03202 PRESCARE - YARALLA PLACE 
01566 PROSERPINE NURSING HOME 
01240 PYRAMID RESIDENTIAL CARE CENTRE 
01229 QCWA (OAKEY) HOSTEL 
01081 REDCLIFFE AGED CARE SERVICE 
01382 REGIS ALLORA LODGE 
03122 REGIS ANCHORAGE HOUSE 
01088 REGIS BORONIA HEIGHTS 
01179 REGIS BULIMBA 
03129 REGIS CANNING LODGE 
03108 REGIS GRANGE WELLINGTON POINT 
03196 REGIS KULUIN 
03109 REGIS LAKESIDE 
03174 REGIS PARKLAND MANOR 
03143 REGIS TREETOPS MANOR 
03107 REGIS VALLEY VIEWS 
03115 REGIS WYNNUM 
03191 REGIS YERONGA 
01563 RESTHAVEN ON QUARRY 
01487 RIDGEHAVEN RETIREMENT COMPLEX (HIGH CARE) 
01486 RIDGEHAVEN RETIREMENT COMPLEX (LOW CARE) 
01108 RIVERVIEW GARDENS AGED CARE PLUS CENTRE 
01365 ROD VOLLER HOSTEL 
01053 ROSALIE NURSING CARE CENTRE 
00630 ROTHWELL AGED CARE SERVICE 
01489 RSL CARE BAYCREST 
03110 RSL CARE CARRINGTON 
01598 RSL CARE CAZNA GARDENS 
01419 RSL CARE CENTAUR RETIREMENT COMMUNITY 
01394 RSL CARE CHELSEA 
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CODE FACILITY NAME 
01055 RSL CARE FAIRVIEW RETIREMENT COMMUNITY 
03119 RSL CARE FAIRWAYS 
03102 RSL CARE FARNORHA 
01102 RSL CARE FERNHILL RETIREMENT COMMUNITY 
01153 RSL CARE GALLEON GARDENS RETIREMENT COMMUNITY 
01199 RSL CARE INVERPINE 
03181 RSL CARE MILFORD GRANGE 
03164 RSL CARE MORETON SHORES 
01541 RSL CARE PIONEERS HOSTEL 
01594 RSL CARE PIONEERS NURSING HOME 
01286 RSL CARE ROWES BAY 
01264 RSL CARE SUNSET RIDGE RETIREMENT COMMUNITY 
03155 RSL CARE TALBARRA 
01383 RSL CARE TANTULA RISE 
01044 RSL CARE TREETOPS 
01258 RSL CARE WESTHAVEN 
01412 SALEM LUTHERAN REST HOME 
03014 SALEM LUTHERAN REST HOME HOSTEL 
03149 SANDBROOK ASSISTED AGED CARE 
03195 SANDY BOYD HOSTEL 
01274 SARINA AGED RESIDENTIAL HOME 
01164 SEABRAE MANOR AGED CARE LIVING 
03183 SHALOM CARE SERVICES 
03006 SINNAMON VILLAGE - JACOBS COURT 
03007 SINNAMON VILLAGE - KENTISH COURT 
03008 SINNAMON VILLAGE - KNOWLES COURT 
03009 SINNAMON VILLAGE - NASH COURT 
03010 SINNAMON VILLAGE - REID COURT 
03128 SINNAMON VILLAGE - WILLIAM MOORE COURT 
03125 SIR JAMES TERRACE 
01401 SOUTHERN CROSS CARE ALLORA 
01233 SOUTHERN CROSS CARE ALLORA - HOMESTEAD 
01445 SOUTHERN CROSS CARE CHINCHILLA - ILLOURA VILLAGE 
01267 SOUTHERN CROSS CARE EDENS LANDING - CONNOLLY COURT 
03139 SOUTHERN CROSS CARE FACILITY CALOUNDRA 
01059 SOUTHERN CROSS CARE HOLLAND PARK - DUHIG VILLAGE 
01391 SOUTHERN CROSS CARE MURGON - CASTRA 
01452 SOUTHERN CROSS CARE NANANGO - KARINYA 
01373 SOUTHERN CROSS CARE RACEVIEW - ST MARY'S 
03166 SOUTHERN CROSS CARE STRETTON GARDENS 
01224 SOUTHERN CROSS CARE TAROOM - LEICHHARDT VILLA 
01494 SOUTHPORT LODGE 
01376 ST ANDREWS LUTHERAN AGED CARE (HOSTEL) 
01117 ST JOSEPH'S VILLA HOSTEL 
01372 ST MARY'S AGED CARE 
03151 ST MARY'S COOLUM BEACH 
01192 ST NICHOLAS HOSTEL 
01083 ST NICHOLAS NURSING HOME 
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CODE FACILITY NAME 
01370 ST PATRICK'S VILLA 
01268 ST PAUL DE CHARTRES RESIDENTIAL AGED CARE 
01216 ST PAUL'S LUTHERAN HOSTEL 
01170 ST PAUL'S VILLA 
01165 STAFFORD HEIGHTS PRIVATE HOSTEL 
01171 STAFFORD LAKES AGED CARE RESIDENCE 
01402 STANTHORPE NURSING HOME 
01328 STAR GARDENS RESIDENTIAL AGED CARE 
01101 SUNNYMEADE PARK AGED CARE COMMUNITY 
01113 SYLVAN WOODS NURSING HOME 
01364 TABEEL HOSTEL 
01137 TABEEL LUTHERAN HOME 
01231 TARALGA RETIREMENT VILLAGE HOSTEL 
01232 TARCOOLA HOSTEL 
01409 THE BRODRIBB HOME 
01085 THE CAIRNS AGED CARE PLUS CENTRE AT CHAPEL HILL 
01288 THE GOOD SHEPHERD HOSTEL 
01289 THE GOOD SHEPHERD NURSING HOME 
01591 THE LAURA JOHNSON HOME (HIGH CARE) 
03017 THE LAURA JOHNSON HOME (LOW CARE) 
03168 THE PLAINS 
03185 THE TERRACES ASSISTED AGED CARE 
01413 TOOWOOMBA AGED CARE RESIDENCE 
01358 TORBAY HOSTEL 
01329 TRINDER PARK 
01067 TULLY & DISTRICT NURSING HOME 
03106 UPPER MOUNT GRAVATT AGED CARE RESIDENCE 
03113 VERONA VILLA HOSTEL 
03193 VILLA CARRAMAR AGED CARE SERVICE STANTHORPE 
01356 VILLA LA SALLE RETIREMENT VILLAGE 
01355 VILLA MARIA CENTRE (IPSWICH) 
01174 VILLA MARIA CENTRE (ST PAULS TERRACE) 
03132 VILLA SERENA 
00626 WAHROONGA RETIREMENT VILLAGE 
01100 WAHROONGA RETIREMENT VILLAGE HOSTEL 
01350 WARRAWEE AGED CARE SERVICE ST GEORGE 
01245 WARRINA INNISFAIL (HIGH CARE) 
01324 WARRINA INNISFAIL (LOW CARE) 
01244 WARRINA INNISFAIL VILLANOVA CENTRE 
01116 WELLINGTON PARK PRIVATE CARE 
01335 WHELLER GARDENS – COOPER HOUSE 
01336 WHELLER GARDENS – EMMAUS VILLAGE 
01340 WHELLER GARDENS – ST MARK’S HOUSE 
01065 WINDSOR AGED CARE SERVICES 
01020 WISHART VILLAGE CARE CENTRE 
03114 WISTERIA LODGE 
01330 WONGABURRA GARDEN SETTLEMENT HOSTEL 
01138 WONGABURRA NURSING HOME 
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01175 WOODLANDS PARK 
01471 WOOMBYE CARE 
03162 WOORIM LODGE 
01234 YALLAMBEE (MILLMERRAN) HOSTEL 
01346 YAPUNYAH AGED CARE SERVICE CUNNAMULLA 
01298 ZION LUTHERAN HOME 
01205 ZION LUTHERAN HOME HOSTEL 
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MULTI PURPOSE HEALTH SERVICE FACILITIES 
Facility type – Flexible Residential Care Service 
 

CODE FACILITY NAME 
01656 ALPHA AND JERICHO MULTI PURPOSE HEALTH SERVICE 

01668 AUGATHELLA MULTI PURPOSE HEALTH SERVICE 

01674 BABINDA MULTI PURPOSE HEALTH SERVICE 

01659 BARALABA MULTI PURPOSE HEALTH SERVICE 

01655 BARCALDINE MULTI PURPOSE HEALTH SERVICE 

01654 BARCOO LIVING MULTI PURPOSE HEALTH SERVICE BLACKALL 

01660 BIGGENDEN MULTI PURPOSE HEALTH SERVICE 

01661 BLACKWATER MULTI PURPOSE HEALTH SERVICE 

01671 CHILDERS MULTI PURPOSE HEALTH SERVICE 

01644 CLERMONT MULTI PURPOSE HEALTH SERVICE 

01663 CLONCURRY MULTI PURPOSE HEALTH SERVICE 

01658 COLLINSVILLE MULTI PURPOSE HEALTH SERVICE 

01645 COOKTOWN MULTI PURPOSE HEALTH SERVICE 

01646 DIRRANBANDI MULTI PURPOSE HEALTH SERVICE 

01662 EIDSVOLD MULTI PURPOSE HEALTH SERVICE 

01677 HUGHENDEN MULTI PURPOSE HEALTH SERVICE 

01648 INGLEWOOD MULTI PURPOSE HEALTH SERVICE 

01675 INJUNE MULTI PURPOSE HEALTH SERVICE 

01672 MCKINLAY SHIRE MULTI PURPOSE HEALTH SERVICE 

01666 MILLMERRAN MULTI PURPOSE HEALTH SERVICE 

01670 MITCHELL MULTI PURPOSE HEALTH SERVICE 

01647 MOSSMAN MULTI PURPOSE HEALTH SERVICE 

01673 MOUNT MORGAN MULTI PURPOSE HEALTH SERVICE 

01650 MUNDUBBERA MULTI PURPOSE HEALTH SERVICE 

01669 MUNGINDI MULTI PURPOSE HEALTH SERVICE 

01651 QUILPIE MULTI PURPOSE HEALTH SERVICE 

01643 SPRINGSURE HOSPITAL MULTI PURPOSE HEALTH SERVICE 

01676 SURAT MULTI PURPOSE HEALTH SERVICE 

01642 TEXAS MULTI PURPOSE HEALTH SERVICE 

01652 THEODORE MULTI PURPOSE HEALTH SERVICE 

01665 WEIPA INTEGRATED HEALTH SERVICE 

01657 WINTON MULTI PURPOSE HEALTH SERVICE 

01653 WOORABINDA MULTI PURPOSE HEALTH SERVICE 
 
 

Appendix A Facility Listings Page  - 22 



CORRECTIONAL FACILITIES  
Facility type – Correctional Centres 
 

CODE FACILITY NAME 
00780 ARTHUR GORRIE CORRECTIONAL CENTRE 

00788 BRISBANE OFFENDER HEALTH SERVICE 

00799 BRISBANE WOMENS OFFENDER HEALTH SERVICE 

00800 BRISBANE YOUTH DETENTION CENTRE 

00787 CAPRICORNIA OFFENDER HEALTH SERVICE 

00793 CLEVELAND YOUTH DETENTION CENTRE 

00803 HELANA JONES COMMUNITY CUSTODY CENTRE 

00783 LOTUS GLEN OFFENDER HEALTH SERVICE 

00801 MARYBOROUGH OFFENDER HEALTH SERVICE 

00785 NUMINBAH OFFENDER HEALTH SERVICE 

00802 OZCARE COMMUNITY CUSTODY CENTRE 

00786 PALEN CREEK OFFENDER HEALTH SERVICE 

00804 SOUTHERN QUEENSLAND CORRECTIONAL CENTRE 

00789 TOWNSVILLE OFFENDER HEALTH SERVICE 

00798 WOLSTON OFFENDER HEALTH SERVICE 

00795 WOODFORD OFFENDER HEALTH SERVICE 
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CONTRACTED HOSPITAL CARE SERVICE  
Contract type 1 – Purchaser Identifier  
 

CODE FACILITY NAME 
00811 New South Wales Health Authority/Department 

00821 Victoria Health Authority/Department 

00841 South Australia Health Authority/Department 

00851 Western Australia Health Authority/Department 

00861 Tasmania Health Authority/Department 

00871 Northern Territory Health Authority/Department 

00881 Australian Capital Territory Health Authority/Department 

90359 Central West Hospital and Health Service 

90360 Gold Coast Hospital and Health Service 

90361 Mackay Hospital and Health Service 

90362 North West Hospital and Health Service 

90364 Townsville Hospital and Health Service 

90365 Cairns and Hinterland Hospital and Health Service 

90366 Central Queensland Hospital and Health Service 

90367 Sunshine Coast Hospital and Health Service 

90368 Wide Bay Hospital and Health Service 

90369 Metro South Hospital and Health Service 

90370 South West Hospital and Health Service 

90371 Metro North Hospital and Health Service 

90372 Children's Health Queensland Hospital and Health Service 

90373 Darling Downs Hospital and Health Service 

90375 West Moreton Hospital and Health Service 

90376 Torres and Cape Hospital and Health Service 

95002 Queensland Department of Health - Other 

95003 Surgery Connect 

95004 Mater Health Services 
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FACILITY LIST BY HOSPITAL AND HEALTH SERVICE (HHS) 
HOSPITAL AND 

HEALTH SERVICE 
(HHS) 

CODE FACILITY NAME 

CAIRNS AND 
HINTERLAND 

00211 ATHERTON HOSPITAL 
00212 BABINDA HOSPITAL 
01674 BABINDA MULTI PURPOSE HEALTH SERVICE 
01581 BETHLEHEM NURSING CENTRE 
01236 BLUE CARE HOLLINGSWORTH ELDERS VILLAGE 
01584 BLUE CARE MAREEBA AGED CARE FACILITY 

03188 
BLUE CARE REDLYNCH GLENMEAD VILLAGE AGED 
CARE FACILITY 

03192 BUPA MOUNT SHERIDAN 
00531 CAIRNS CENTRAL DAY HOSPITAL 
00498 CAIRNS DAY SURGERY 
00214 CAIRNS HOSPITAL 
00420 CAIRNS PRIVATE HOSPITAL 
01588 CARINYA (ATHERTON) HOSTEL 
01235 CARINYA HOME FOR THE AGED 
00215 CHILLAGOE HOSPITAL 
00217 CROYDON HOSPITAL 
00908 DIMBULAH OUTPATIENTS CLINIC 
00218 FORSAYTH HOSPITAL 
00219 GEORGETOWN HOSPITAL 
00220 GORDONVALE HOSPITAL 

00229 
GURRINY YEALAMUCKA PRIMARY HEALTH CARE 
SERVICE 

00221 HERBERTON HOSPITAL 
00222 INNISFAIL HOSPITAL 
00783 LOTUS GLEN OFFENDER HEALTH SERVICE 
00917 MALANDA OUTPATIENTS CLINIC 
00223 MAREEBA HOSPITAL 
01589 MARY POTTER NURSING HOME 

01353 
MASONIC CARE QUEENSLAND CAIRNS AGED CARE 
FACILITY 

00920 MILLAA MILLAA OUTPATIENTS CLINIC 
00224 MOSSMAN HOSPITAL 
01647 MOSSMAN MULTI PURPOSE HEALTH SERVICE 
00225 MOUNT GARNET OUTPATIENTS CLINIC 
01585 MT KOOYONG CONVALESCENT HOME 
01246 MUTKIN RESIDENTIAL AGED CARE 
03126 OZCARE MALANDA 
01242 OZCARE PORT DOUGLAS 
01240 PYRAMID RESIDENTIAL CARE CENTRE 
00924 RAVENSHOE OUTPATIENTS CLINIC 
03102 RSL CARE FARNORHA 
01212 THE CAIRNS CLINIC 
01067 TULLY & DISTRICT NURSING HOME 
00227 TULLY HOSPITAL 
01245 WARRINA INNISFAIL (HIGH CARE) 
01324 WARRINA INNISFAIL (LOW CARE) 
01244 WARRINA INNISFAIL VILLANOVA CENTRE 
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HOSPITAL AND 
HEALTH SERVICE 

(HHS) 
CODE FACILITY NAME 

CENTRAL 
QUEENSLAND 

00132 BARALABA HOSPITAL 
01659 BARALABA MULTI PURPOSE HEALTH SERVICE 
01263 BENEVOLENT AGED CARE 
01524 BETHANY 
03026 BETHESDA AGED CARE PLUS CENTRE 
00133 BILOELA HOSPITAL 
01247 BINDAREE LODGE HOSTEL 
00134 BLACKWATER HOSPITAL 
01661 BLACKWATER MULTI PURPOSE HEALTH SERVICE 
03157 BLUE CARE CAPRICORN AGED CARE FACILITY 

01325 
BLUE CARE EMERALD AVALON AGED CARE FACILITY - 
HOSTEL 

01528 
BLUE CARE EMERALD AVALON AGED CARE FACILITY - 
NURSING HOME 

03153 
BLUE CARE GLADSTONE EDENVALE AGED CARE 
FACILITY 

01259 
BLUE CARE GLADSTONE HIBISCUS AGED CARE 
FACILITY 

01525 BLUE CARE GRACEMERE AGED CARE FACILITY 
00905 CAPELLA OUTPATIENTS CLINIC 
01248 CAPRICORN ADVENTIST RETIREMENT VILLAGE 
00144 CAPRICORN COAST HOSPITAL 
00787 CAPRICORNIA OFFENDER HEALTH SERVICE 
00910 DUARINGA OUTPATIENTS CLINIC 
00135 EMERALD HOSPITAL 
00692 EVENTIDE HOME ROCKHAMPTON 
00940 GEMFIELDS OUTPATIENTS CLINIC 
00136 GLADSTONE HOSPITAL 
00381 HILLCREST - ROCKHAMPTON PRIVATE HOSPITAL 
01260 JOHN CANI ESTATE AGED HOSTEL 
01261 LEINSTER PLACE 
00517 MARIE STOPES INTERNATIONAL ROCKHAMPTON 
00327 MATER MISERICORDIAE HOSPITAL GLADSTONE 
00380 MATER MISERICORDIAE HOSPITAL ROCKHAMPTON 
00383 MATER MISERICORDIAE HOSPITAL YEPPOON 
01262 MCAULEY PLACE HOSTEL 
00139 MOUNT MORGAN HOSPITAL 
01673 MOUNT MORGAN MULTI PURPOSE HEALTH SERVICE 
00140 MOURA HOSPITAL 
03189 NEW AUCKLAND PLACE 
00613 NORTH ROCKHAMPTON NURSING CENTRE 
03136 PRESCARE - ALEXANDRA GARDENS 
00141 ROCKHAMPTON HOSPITAL 
01264 RSL CARE SUNSET RIDGE RETIREMENT COMMUNITY 
03183 SHALOM CARE SERVICES 
00142 SPRINGSURE HOSPITAL 

01643 
SPRINGSURE HOSPITAL MULTI PURPOSE HEALTH 
SERVICE 

00143 THEODORE HOSPITAL 
01652 THEODORE MULTI PURPOSE HEALTH SERVICE 
00626 WAHROONGA RETIREMENT VILLAGE 
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HOSPITAL AND 
HEALTH SERVICE 

(HHS) 
CODE FACILITY NAME 

01100 WAHROONGA RETIREMENT VILLAGE HOSTEL 
00145 WOORABINDA HOSPITAL 
01653 WOORABINDA MULTI PURPOSE HEALTH SERVICE 

CENTRAL WEST 

01656 
ALPHA AND JERICHO MULTI PURPOSE HEALTH 
SERVICE 

00131 ALPHA HOSPITAL 
00151 ARAMAC PRIMARY HEALTHCARE CENTRE 
00152 BARCALDINE HOSPITAL 
01655 BARCALDINE MULTI PURPOSE HEALTH SERVICE 

01654 
BARCOO LIVING MULTI PURPOSE HEALTH SERVICE 
BLACKALL 

00938 BEDOURIE PRIMARY HEALTH CENTRE 
00913 BIRDSVILLE PRIMARY HEALTH CENTRE 
00153 BLACKALL HOSPITAL 
00154 BOULIA PRIMARY HEALTH CENTRE 
00160 ISISFORD PRIMARY HEALTH CENTRE 
00155 JUNDAH PRIMARY HEALTH CENTRE 
00156 LONGREACH HOSPITAL 
00157 MUTTABURRA PRIMARY HEALTH CENTRE 
01541 RSL CARE PIONEERS HOSTEL 
01594 RSL CARE PIONEERS NURSING HOME 
00158 TAMBO PRIMARY HEALTH CARE CENTRE 
00162 WINDORAH CLINIC 
00159 WINTON HOSPITAL 
01657 WINTON MULTI PURPOSE HEALTH SERVICE 
00161 YARAKA CLINIC 

CHILDREN'S HEALTH 
QUEENSLAND 

00017 ELLEN BARRON FAMILY CENTRE 
00202 LADY CILENTO CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL 

DARLING DOWNS 

01418 AKOORAMAK CARE OF OLDER PERSONS 
01230 ANGLICARE SQ SYMES THORPE HOME FOR THE AGED 
00701 BAILLIE HENDERSON HOSPITAL 
03101 BEAUARABA LODGE 

01306 
BLUE CARE KINGAROY CANOWINDRA AGED CARE 
FACILITY 

01407 
BLUE CARE TOOWOOMBA RESIDENTIAL AGED CARE 
FACILITY 

01405 BUPA GLENVALE 
01406 BUPA TOOWOOMBA 
01218 CARINYA AGED PERSONS HOSTEL 

01219 
CARRAMAR HOSTEL AGED CARE SERVICE 
STANTHORPE 

00063 CHERBOURG HOSPITAL 
00091 CHINCHILLA HOSPITAL 

01223 
CHURCHES OF CHRIST CARE AGED CARE SERVICE 
CROWS NEST 

01408 
CHURCHES OF CHRIST CARE AGED CARE SERVICE 
TOOWOOMBA 

00361 CLIFTON CO-OPERATIVE HOSPITAL LTD 
01417 CLIFTON NURSING HOME 
00092 DALBY HOSPITAL 
00614 DR E A F MCDONALD NURSING HOME 
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HOSPITAL AND 
HEALTH SERVICE 

(HHS) 
CODE FACILITY NAME 

00623 FOREST VIEW RESIDENTIAL CARE FACILITY 
00912 GLENMORGAN OUTPATIENTS CLINIC 
00093 GOONDIWINDI HOSPITAL 
01220 INGLEWOOD AGED CARE SERVICE (CASA MIA) 
00094 INGLEWOOD HOSPITAL 
01648 INGLEWOOD MULTI PURPOSE HEALTH SERVICE 
00095 JANDOWAE HOSPITAL 
01599 KADIMAH NURSING HOME 
01222 KALOMA HOME FOR THE AGED 
00607 KARINGAL NURSING HOME 
00070 KINGAROY HOSPITAL 
01225 LESLIE PLACE AGED PERSONS HOSTEL 
01411 LOURDES HOME FOR THE AGED 
01460 LOURDES HOME HOSTEL 
00919 MEANDARRA OUTPATIENTS CLINIC 
00097 MILES HOSPITAL 
00098 MILLMERRAN HOSPITAL 
01666 MILLMERRAN MULTI PURPOSE HEALTH SERVICE 
01344 MILTON HOUSE 
00935 MOONIE OUTPATIENTS CLINIC 
00611 MT LOFTY NURSING HOME 
00075 MURGON HOSPITAL 
00076 NANANGO HOSPITAL 
01226 NINGANA RETIREMENT VILLAGE 
01227 NIRVANA HOSTEL 
01228 NORTHRIDGE SALEM HOSTEL 
01473 NY-KU BYUN 
00099 OAKEY HOSPITAL 
01474 ORANA (KINGAROY) HOSTEL 
01307 ORANA NURSING HOME 
01229 QCWA (OAKEY) HOSTEL 
01258 RSL CARE WESTHAVEN 
01412 SALEM LUTHERAN REST HOME 
03014 SALEM LUTHERAN REST HOME HOSTEL 
01166 SOUTH BURNETT PRIVATE HOSPITAL 
01401 SOUTHERN CROSS CARE ALLORA 
01233 SOUTHERN CROSS CARE ALLORA - HOMESTEAD 

01445 
SOUTHERN CROSS CARE CHINCHILLA - ILLOURA 
VILLAGE 

01391 SOUTHERN CROSS CARE MURGON - CASTRA 
01452 SOUTHERN CROSS CARE NANANGO - KARINYA 

01224 
SOUTHERN CROSS CARE TAROOM - LEICHHARDT 
VILLA 

00365 ST ANDREW'S TOOWOOMBA HOSPITAL 
00366 ST VINCENT'S HOSPITAL TOOWOOMBA 
00100 STANTHORPE HOSPITAL 
01402 STANTHORPE NURSING HOME 
00101 TARA HOSPITAL 
01231 TARALGA RETIREMENT VILLAGE HOSTEL 
01232 TARCOOLA HOSTEL 
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00102 TAROOM HOSPITAL 
00103 TEXAS HOSPITAL 
01642 TEXAS MULTI PURPOSE HEALTH SERVICE 
01409 THE BRODRIBB HOME 
00618 THE OAKS NURSING HOME 
01413 TOOWOOMBA AGED CARE RESIDENCE 
00520 TOOWOOMBA HOSPICE 
00104 TOOWOOMBA HOSPITAL 
00491 TOOWOOMBA SURGICENTRE 
03193 VILLA CARRAMAR AGED CARE SERVICE STANTHORPE 
00106 WANDOAN HOSPITAL 
00105 WARWICK HOSPITAL 
00077 WONDAI HOSPITAL 
01234 YALLAMBEE (MILLMERRAN) HOSTEL 

GOLD COAST 

03145 501 RESPITE & CARE SERVICES 
00333 ALLAMANDA PRIVATE HOSPITAL 
03023 ANGLICARE SQ ABRI HOME FOR THE AGED 
03186 ARCARE HELENSVALE 
03203 ARCARE HOPE ISLAND 
03123 ARCARE REGENCY 
01375 ARCARE ST JAMES 
01384 ASHMORE RETREAT 
01118 BAYVIEW PLACE AGED CARE RESIDENCE 

01347 
BLUE CARE ARUNDEL WOODLANDS LODGE AGED 
CARE FACILITY 

01360 
BLUE CARE ELANORA PINESHAVEN AGED CARE 
FACILITY 

01456 BLUE CARE KIRRA AGED CARE FACILITY 
01440 BLUE CARE LABRADOR AGED CARE FACILITY 

01363 
BLUE CARE TALLEBUDGERA TALLEYHAVEN AGED 
CARE FACILITY 

03141 BUPA MERRIMAC 
01422 BUPA RUNAWAY BAY 
01527 BUPA TUGUN 
00335 CURRUMBIN CLINIC 
01207 CYPRESS GARDENS AGED CARE RESIDENCE 
01399 DE PAUL VILLA AGED CARE 
03156 ESTIA HEALTH SOUTHPORT 
00936 GOLD COAST UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL 

03118 
GOLDEN AGE AGED CARE SERVICE SOUTHPORT 
(HOSTEL) 

01431 
GOLDEN AGE AGED CARE SERVICE SOUTHPORT 
(NURSING HOME) 

01204 HIBISCUS HOUSE NURSING HOME 
01444 HILL VIEW HOUSE - ASHMORE 
03180 HILL VIEW HOUSE - MERRIMAC 
01361 HOMESTEADS AGED CARE SERVICE NERANG 
01195 HOPEWELL HOSPICE 
00529 ICON CANCER CARE SOUTHPORT 
00441 JOHN FLYNN PRIVATE HOSPITAL 
01125 LABRADOR AGED CARE RESIDENCE 
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01457 
LADY SMALL HAVEN AGED CARE SERVICE BENOWA 
(HOSTEL) 

01254 
LADY SMALL HAVEN AGED CARE SERVICE BENOWA 
(NURSING HOME) 

01255 LEAMINGTON AGED CARE FACILITY 
01459 LIONS HAVEN FOR THE AGED 
01124 MAGNOLIA HOMESTEAD 
01462 MARANA GARDENS AGED CARE SERVICE SOUTHPORT 
00339 MARIE STOPES INTERNATIONAL SOUTHPORT 

03027 
MASONIC CARE QUEENSLAND ARUNDEL AGED CARE 
FACILITY 

01126 MERMAID BEACH AGED CARE RESIDENCE 
03197 MERRIMAC PARK PRIVATE CARE 
00516 MIAMI DAY HOSPITAL 
01470 MUDGEERABA LODGE 
01252 MUDGEERABA NURSING CENTRE 
01256 NERANG NURSING CENTRE 
03205 NOBEL LIFE 
00785 NUMINBAH OFFENDER HEALTH SERVICE 
01400 OPAL ASHMORE 
03121 OPAL KIRRA BEACH 
03169 OPAL VARSITY RISE 
01475 ORCHID HOUSE 
01477 OZCARE KEITH TURNBULL PLACE 
03146 OZCARE OZANAM VILLA BURLEIGH 
01421 OZCARE PARKWOOD GARDENS 
00349 PACIFIC PRIVATE DAY HOSPITAL 
01530 PARADISE LAKES CARE CENTRE 
01119 PIMPAMA AGED CARE RESIDENCE 
00487 PINDARA DAY PROCEDURE CENTRE 
00331 PINDARA PRIVATE HOSPITAL 
01169 PRESCARE - ROSLYN LODGE 
00934 ROBINA HOSPITAL 
00533 ROBINA PROCEDURE CENTRE 

01153 
RSL CARE GALLEON GARDENS RETIREMENT 
COMMUNITY 

03149 SANDBROOK ASSISTED AGED CARE 
00483 SHORT STREET DAY SURGERY 
00513 SOUTH COAST DIGESTIVE DISEASES CENTRE 
00532 SOUTHPORT DAY HOSPITAL 
01494 SOUTHPORT LODGE 
00369 SPENDELOVE PRIVATE HOSPITAL 
01376 ST ANDREWS LUTHERAN AGED CARE (HOSTEL) 
03185 THE TERRACES ASSISTED AGED CARE 
00538 VARSITY LAKES DIALYSIS CLINIC 
01356 VILLA LA SALLE RETIREMENT VILLAGE 
03132 VILLA SERENA 
00423 VISION CENTRE DAY SURGERY 
03114 WISTERIA LODGE 

Appendix A Facility Listings Page  - 30 



HOSPITAL AND 
HEALTH SERVICE 

(HHS) 
CODE FACILITY NAME 

MACKAY 

01562 
BLUE CARE MACKAY HOMEFIELD AGED CARE FACILITY 
(HOME) 

01272 
BLUE CARE MACKAY HOMEFIELD AGED CARE FACILITY 
(HOSTEL) 

00192 BOWEN HOSPITAL 
00171 CLERMONT HOSPITAL 
01644 CLERMONT MULTI PURPOSE HEALTH SERVICE 
00194 COLLINSVILLE HOSPITAL 
01658 COLLINSVILLE MULTI PURPOSE HEALTH SERVICE 
01281 CUNNINGHAM VILLAS 
00176 DYSART HOSPITAL 
01564 FRANCIS OF ASSISI HOME 
01561 GOOD SHEPHERD LODGE 
01282 HILLSIDE HAVEN AGED CARE FACILITY 
00172 MACKAY BASE HOSPITAL 
00424 MACKAY SPECIALIST DAY HOSPITAL 
00325 MATER MISERICORDIAE DAY UNIT 
00401 MATER MISERICORDIAE HOSPITAL MACKAY 
00173 MORANBAH HOSPITAL 
01576 MURROONA GARDENS 
03016 MURROONA GARDENS HOSTEL 
01357 NANYIMA AGED CARE 
00536 NORTH MACKAY PRIVATE HOSPITAL 
01472 NORTHVIEW AGED CARE CENTRE 
00174 PROSERPINE HOSPITAL 
01566 PROSERPINE NURSING HOME 
01563 RESTHAVEN ON QUARRY 
01274 SARINA AGED RESIDENTIAL HOME 
00175 SARINA HOSPITAL 

METRO NORTH 

01208 ALLAMBE HOSTEL 
01194 ALOAKA LODGE 
03116 ANAM CARA 
01096 ANGLICARE SQ ST JOHN'S HOME FOR AGED MEN 
01087 ANGLICARE SQ ST MARTIN'S NURSING HOME 
01172 ANGLICARE SQ SYMES GROVE HOME FOR THE AGED 
03163 ARCARE ENDEAVOUR 
00624 ASHWORTH HOUSE NURSING HOME 
03159 BELLEVUE CARE CENTRE 
01089 BERLASCO COURT CARING CENTRE 

01093 
BLUE CARE HAMILTON MERRIWEE COURT AGED CARE 
FACILITY 

01215 BLUE CARE KALLANGUR PILGRIM AGED CARE FACILITY 
01149 BLUE CARE KENMORE AGED CARE FACILITY 

01320 
BLUE CARE LAWNTON PINE WOODS AGED CARE 
FACILITY 

03199 BLUE CARE REDCLIFFE AGED CARE FACILITY 

01112 
BLUE CARE ROTHWELL NAZARENE AGED CARE 
FACILITY 

00307 BRISBANE PRIVATE HOSPITAL 
01211 BROOKFIELD VILLAGE CARE CENTRE 
01047 BUPA NEW FARM 
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00030 CABOOLTURE HOSPITAL 
00482 CABOOLTURE PRIVATE HOSPITAL 
00528 CHERMSIDE DAY HOSPITAL 
00523 CHERMSIDE DIALYSIS CLINIC 

03104 
CHURCHES OF CHRIST CARE AGED CARE SERVICE 
BRIBIE ISLAND 

01004 CLIFFORD HOUSE CARE CENTRE 
00615 COOINDA HOUSE 
03147 EMBRACIA ON BRIBIE 
03173 EMBRACIA ON THE AVENUE 
01051 EMMAUS RESIDENTIAL CARE FACILITY 
01144 ESTIA HEALTH ALBANY CREEK 
00691 EVENTIDE NURSING HOME SANDGATE 
00323 EYE-TECH DAY SURGERIES 
00803 HELANA JONES COMMUNITY CUSTODY CENTRE 
01151 HIBERNIAN AGED CARE 
01090 HILLTOP GARDENS CARE CENTRE 
01091 HOLY CROSS HOSTEL 
03201 HOLY SPIRIT BOONDALL 
01597 HOLY SPIRIT HOME 
00368 HOLY SPIRIT NORTHSIDE 
00527 ICON CANCER CARE CHERMSIDE 
00494 ICON CANCER CARE WESLEY 
01037 KEDRON NURSING HOME 
01092 KEPERRA SANCTUARY HOSTEL 
00046 KILCOY HOSPITAL 
01145 LODGES ON GEORGE 
01017 MADONNA VILLA NURSING HOME 
01213 MARANATHA AGED CARE 
00508 MARIE STOPES INTERNATIONAL BOWEN HILLS 
01294 MASONIC CARE QUEENSLAND SANDGATE HOSTEL 

01058 
MASONIC CARE QUEENSLAND SANDGATE NURSING 
HOME 

00519 MONTSERRAT DAY HOSPITALS GAYTHORNE 
00481 MONTSERRAT DAY HOSPITALS INDOOROOPILLY 
01094 MOONAH PARK AGED CARE SERVICE MITCHELTON 
00311 NEW FARM CLINIC 
00534 NORTH LAKES DAY HOSPITAL 
00320 NORTH WEST PRIVATE HOSPITAL 
00507 NORTHSIDE ENDOSCOPY SERVICE 
01612 OPAL ABBEY GARDENS 
01197 OPAL BURPENGARY GARDENS 
03154 OPAL RAYNBIRD PLACE 
01214 OZCARE OZANAM VILLA CLONTARF 
01046 OZCARE PALM LODGE 
01641 P.M. VILLAGE 
00447 PACIFIC DAY SURGERY CENTRE 
03198 PALM LAKE AGED CARE DECEPTION BAY 
01338 PARKVIEW 
01531 PENINSULA AGED CARE SERVICE 
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00484 PENINSULA EYE HOSPITAL 
03133 PENINSULA PALMS RETIREMENT VILLAGE 
00319 PENINSULA PRIVATE HOSPITAL 
00442 PINE RIVERS PRIVATE HOSPITAL 
00489 QUEENSLAND EYE HOSPITAL 
01081 REDCLIFFE AGED CARE SERVICE 
00016 REDCLIFFE HOSPITAL 
03129 REGIS CANNING LODGE 
03174 REGIS PARKLAND MANOR 
03143 REGIS TREETOPS MANOR 
01193 RIVERCITY PRIVATE HOSPITAL 
01053 ROSALIE NURSING CARE CENTRE 
00630 ROTHWELL AGED CARE SERVICE 
00201 ROYAL BRISBANE & WOMEN'S HOSPITAL 
01055 RSL CARE FAIRVIEW RETIREMENT COMMUNITY 
01102 RSL CARE FERNHILL RETIREMENT COMMUNITY 
01199 RSL CARE INVERPINE 
01044 RSL CARE TREETOPS 
01164 SEABRAE MANOR AGED CARE LIVING 
03125 SIR JAMES TERRACE 
00511 SPRING HILL CLINIC 
00321 SPRING HILL SPECIALIST DAY HOSPITAL 
00312 ST ANDREW'S WAR MEMORIAL HOSPITAL 
01117 ST JOSEPH'S VILLA HOSTEL 
01216 ST PAUL'S LUTHERAN HOSTEL 
01170 ST PAUL'S VILLA 
01165 STAFFORD HEIGHTS PRIVATE HOSTEL 
01171 STAFFORD LAKES AGED CARE RESIDENCE 
01101 SUNNYMEADE PARK AGED CARE COMMUNITY 
00445 T & G DAY SURGERY UNIT 

01085 
THE CAIRNS AGED CARE PLUS CENTRE AT CHAPEL 
HILL 

00004 THE PRINCE CHARLES HOSPITAL 
00485 THE WESLEY CENTRE FOR HYPERBARIC MEDICINE 
00316 THE WESLEY HOSPITAL 
00314 TOOWONG PRIVATE HOSPITAL 
01174 VILLA MARIA CENTRE (ST PAULS TERRACE) 
01335 WHELLER GARDENS - COOPER HOUSE 
01336 WHELLER GARDENS - EMMAUS VILLAGE 
01340 WHELLER GARDENS - ST MARK'S HOUSE 
01065 WINDSOR AGED CARE SERVICES 
00795 WOODFORD OFFENDER HEALTH SERVICE 
01175 WOODLANDS PARK 
03162 WOORIM LODGE 
01298 ZION LUTHERAN HOME 
01205 ZION LUTHERAN HOME HOSTEL 
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METRO SOUTH 

03001 ADVENTIST RETIREMENT VILLAGE - VICTORIA POINT 
03131 ALGESTER LODGE 

01180 
ANGLICARE SQ EDWIN MARSDEN TOOTH MEMORIAL 
HOME FOR AGED 

01155 ANGLICARE SQ NEILSON HOME 
01001 ANNERLEY AGED CARE RESIDENCE 
03161 ARCARE LOGAN 
03124 ARCARE WARRIGAL 
01152 AVEO DURACK AGED CARE FACILITY 
00041 BEAUDESERT HOSPITAL 
01072 BEENLEIGH NURSING HOME 
00302 BELMONT PRIVATE HOSPITAL 
01027 BETH EDEN 
03148 BETHANIA GARDENS 
01022 BETHESDA CARING CENTRE 

01186 
BLUE CARE ALEXANDRA HILLS NANDEEBIE AGED 
CARE FACILITY 

01266 
BLUE CARE BEENLEIGH BETHANIA HAVEN AGED CARE 
FACILITY 

01269 
BLUE CARE CARBROOK WIRUNYA AGED CARE 
FACILITY 

01009 BLUE CARE CARINA AGED CARE FACILITY 

03127 
BLUE CARE REDLAND BAY YARRABEE AGED CARE 
FACILITY 

01270 
BLUE CARE SPRINGWOOD YURANA AGED CARE 
FACILITY 

01178 
BLUE CARE SUNNYBANK HILLS CARRAMAR AGED 
CARE FACILITY 

01070 BLUE CARE WYNNUM AGED CARE FACILITY 
01071 BRIG-O-DOON AGED CARE SERVICE ACACIA RIDGE 
00490 BRISBANE ENDOSCOPY SERVICES 

01177 
BUCKINGHAM GARDENS AGED CARE SERVICE 
ALEXANDRA HILLS 

01299 CANOSSA HOSTEL FOR ETHNIC AGED 
01052 CANOSSA NURSING HOME - OXLEY 
00304 CANOSSA PRIVATE HOSPITAL 
03135 CARINDALE BROOK INNOVATIVE CARE CENTRE 
01041 CARINDALE COURT 
03182 CARINDALE LODGE 
03200 CASA D'AMORE APARTMENTS 
01147 CLIVE BURDEU AGED CARE SERVICE HILLCREST 
00446 EASTERN ENDOSCOPY CENTRE 
00522 EYE-TECH DAY SURGERIES SOUTHSIDE 
01181 FINLANDIA VILLAGE 
01378 FOREST LAKE LODGE 
01182 GARDEN CITY RETIREMENT HOME 
01176 GEORGINA MARGARET DAVIDSON-THOMPSON HOSTEL 
00506 GREENSLOPES DAY SURGERY 
00391 GREENSLOPES PRIVATE HOSPITAL 
01018 HOLLAND PARK AGED CARE 
00488 ICON CANCER CARE SOUTH BRISBANE 
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03176 JANOAH GARDENS 
01029 JANOLMA NURSING HOME 
03160 JETA GARDENS AGED CARE FACILITY 
01142 JIMBELUNGA NURSING CENTRE 
01035 JINDALEE AGED CARE RESIDENCE 
01036 LILIAN COOPER NURSING HOME 
00510 LOGAN ENDOSCOPY SERVICES 
00029 LOGAN HOSPITAL 
01613 MANDALAY RETREAT 
01028 MAREBELLO 
00025 MARIE ROSE CENTRE 
01316 MARYCREST HOSTEL 
00001 MATER HOSPITAL BRISBANE 
00003 MATER MOTHERS' HOSPITAL 
00308 MATER PRIVATE HOSPITAL BRISBANE 
00370 MATER PRIVATE HOSPITAL REDLAND 

00318 
MATER WOMEN'S & CHILDREN'S PRIVATE HEALTH 
SERVICES 

03137 MORTIMER AGED CARE 
01042 MOUNT GRAVATT AGED CARE RESIDENCE 
01187 NAREEBA MOOPI MOOPI PA AGED CARE HOSTEL 
01049 NAZARETH HOUSE WYNNUM 
01188 NAZARETH RESIDENTIAL AGED CARE 
01189 NETHERLANDS RETIREMENT VILLAGE 
00631 OPAL GREENFERN PLACE 
03158 OPAL RAFFIN PLACE 
00802 OZCARE COMMUNITY CUSTODY CENTRE 
00786 PALEN CREEK OFFENDER HEALTH SERVICE 
01273 PALM LAKE CARE BETHANIA 
01190 PINE LODGE HOME FOR THE AGED 
01458 PRESCARE - LAKE SHERRIN 
03172 PRESCARE - VELA 
00011 PRINCESS ALEXANDRA HOSPITAL 
00022 QUEEN ELIZABETH II JUBILEE HOSPITAL 
00028 REDLAND HOSPITAL 
01404 REDLAND RESIDENTIAL CARE FACILITY 
03122 REGIS ANCHORAGE HOUSE 
01088 REGIS BORONIA HEIGHTS 
01179 REGIS BULIMBA 
03108 REGIS GRANGE WELLINGTON POINT 
03115 REGIS WYNNUM 
03191 REGIS YERONGA 
03110 RSL CARE CARRINGTON 
01598 RSL CARE CAZNA GARDENS 
03164 RSL CARE MORETON SHORES 
03155 RSL CARE TALBARRA 
00539 SALISBURY DAY SURGERY 
03006 SINNAMON VILLAGE - JACOBS COURT 
03007 SINNAMON VILLAGE - KENTISH COURT 
03008 SINNAMON VILLAGE - KNOWLES COURT 
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03009 SINNAMON VILLAGE - NASH COURT 
03010 SINNAMON VILLAGE - REID COURT 
03128 SINNAMON VILLAGE - WILLIAM MOORE COURT 
00537 SOUTH BANK DAY HOSPITAL 

01267 
SOUTHERN CROSS CARE EDENS LANDING - 
CONNOLLY COURT 

01059 
SOUTHERN CROSS CARE HOLLAND PARK - DUHIG 
VILLAGE 

03166 SOUTHERN CROSS CARE STRETTON GARDENS 
00496 SOUTHSIDE ENDOSCOPY CENTRE 
01192 ST NICHOLAS HOSTEL 
01083 ST NICHOLAS NURSING HOME 
01268 ST PAUL DE CHARTRES RESIDENTIAL AGED CARE 
00310 ST VINCENT'S PRIVATE HOSPITAL BRISBANE 
01328 STAR GARDENS RESIDENTIAL AGED CARE 
00317 SUNNYBANK PRIVATE HOSPITAL 
01113 SYLVAN WOODS NURSING HOME 
03168 THE PLAINS 
01329 TRINDER PARK 
03106 UPPER MOUNT GRAVATT AGED CARE RESIDENCE 
03113 VERONA VILLA HOSTEL 
01116 WELLINGTON PARK PRIVATE CARE 
01020 WISHART VILLAGE CARE CENTRE 
01330 WONGABURRA GARDEN SETTLEMENT HOSTEL 
01138 WONGABURRA NURSING HOME 
00024 WYNNUM HOSPITAL 

NORTH WEST 

00241 BURKETOWN HEALTH CLINIC 
00242 CAMOOWEAL HEALTH CLINIC 
00243 CLONCURRY HOSPITAL 
01663 CLONCURRY MULTI PURPOSE HEALTH SERVICE 
00251 DAJARRA HEALTH CLINIC 
00252 DOOMADGEE HOSPITAL 
03194 INJILINJI AGED CARE SERVICE 
00245 JULIA CREEK HOSPITAL 
00250 KARUMBA HEALTH CLINIC 
01379 KUBA NATHA HOSTEL 
01275 KUKATJA PLACE 
01672 MCKINLAY SHIRE MULTI PURPOSE HEALTH SERVICE 
00249 MORNINGTON ISLAND HOSPITAL 
00246 MOUNT ISA BASE HOSPITAL 
01277 NGOODERI HOUSE 
00247 NORMANTON HOSPITAL 
01591 THE LAURA JOHNSON HOME (HIGH CARE) 
03017 THE LAURA JOHNSON HOME (LOW CARE) 

Appendix A Facility Listings Page  - 36 



HOSPITAL AND 
HEALTH SERVICE 

(HHS) 
CODE FACILITY NAME 

SOUTH WEST 

00111 AUGATHELLA HOSPITAL 
01668 AUGATHELLA MULTI PURPOSE HEALTH SERVICE 
00901 BOLLON COMMUNITY CLINIC 
00112 CHARLEVILLE HOSPITAL 
00113 CUNNAMULLA HOSPITAL 
00114 DIRRANBANDI HOSPITAL 
01646 DIRRANBANDI MULTI PURPOSE HEALTH SERVICE 
00115 INJUNE HOSPITAL 
01675 INJUNE MULTI PURPOSE HEALTH SERVICE 
00116 MITCHELL HOSPITAL 
01670 MITCHELL MULTI PURPOSE HEALTH SERVICE 
00921 MORVEN OUTPATIENTS CLINIC 
00117 MUNGINDI HOSPITAL 
01669 MUNGINDI MULTI PURPOSE HEALTH SERVICE 
01481 PINAROO ROMA INC 
00118 QUILPIE HOSPITAL 
01651 QUILPIE MULTI PURPOSE HEALTH SERVICE 
00119 ROMA HOSPITAL 
00120 ST GEORGE HOSPITAL 
00121 SURAT HOSPITAL 
01676 SURAT MULTI PURPOSE HEALTH SERVICE 
00122 THARGOMINDAH HOSPITAL 
00123 WALLUMBILLA OUTPATIENTS CLINIC 
00621 WAROONA MULTIPURPOSE CENTRE 
01350 WARRAWEE AGED CARE SERVICE ST GEORGE 
00622 WESTHAVEN NURSING HOME 
01346 YAPUNYAH  AGED CARE SERVICE CUNNAMULLA 

SUNSHINE COAST 

03206 ARCARE MAROOCHYDORE 
03204 ARCARE PEREGIAN 
01385 BLUE CARE BLI BLI AGED CARE FACILITY 
01131 BLUE CARE CALOUNDRA AGED CARE FACILITY 
01362 BLUE CARE DICKY BEACH AGED CARE FACILITY 

01150 
BLUE CARE GYMPIE GREVILLEA GARDENS AGED CARE 
FACILITY 

01348 
BLUE CARE GYMPIE WINSTON HOUSE AGED CARE 
FACILITY 

01432 BLUE CARE MALENY EROWAL AGED CARE FACILITY 

03024 
BLUE CARE WARANA BEACHWOOD AGED CARE 
FACILITY 

01368 BOWDER LODGE 
00449 BUDERIM GASTROENTEROLOGY CENTRE 
03167 BUDERIM VIEWS ASSISTED AGED CARE 
01388 CALOUNDRA ADVENTIST RETIREMENT VILLAGE 
00043 CALOUNDRA HOSPITAL 
00337 CALOUNDRA PRIVATE CLINIC 
01146 CARRAMAR HOSTEL 
01396 COOINDA AGED CARE CENTRE 
03165 COOLUM WATERS CARE CENTRE 
00371 EDEN REHABILITATION HOSPITAL 
03152 EMBRACIA IN GLASSHOUSE COUNTRY 
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03187 ESTIA HEALTH NAMBOUR 
00612 GLENBROOK RESIDENTIAL AGED CARE FACILITY 
00068 GYMPIE HOSPITAL 
01314 GYMPIE NURSING CENTRE 
00341 GYMPIE PRIVATE HOSPITAL 
01446 IMMANUEL GARDENS HOSTEL 
01420 IMMANUEL GARDENS NURSING HOME 
01136 JAMES GRIMES CARE CENTRE 
01450 KABARA HOSTEL 
01210 KAWANA PRIVATE HOSPITAL 
01075 KAWANA WATERS AGED CARE RESIDENCE 
01453 KAWANA WATERS PRIVATE HOSTEL 
00048 MALENY HOSPITAL 

01397 
MASONIC CARE QUEENSLAND COOLOOLA AGED CARE 
FACILITY 

01366 MCGOWAN LODGE 
01467 MT COOLUM AGED CARE SERVICE 
00518 NAMBOUR DAY SURGERY 
00049 NAMBOUR GENERAL HOSPITAL 
00332 NAMBOUR SELANGOR PRIVATE HOSPITAL 
00346 NOOSA HOSPITAL 
01135 NOOSA NURSING CENTRE 
00448 NOOSA SURGICAL AND ENDOSCOPY CENTRE 
01133 OPAL CALOUNDRA 
01250 OPAL NAMBOUR 
01389 OZCARE CAROLINE CHISHOLM 
01139 OZCARE NOOSA HEADS 
01478 PALMWOODS HOSTEL 
01382 REGIS ALLORA LODGE 
03196 REGIS KULUIN 
03109 REGIS LAKESIDE 
01365 ROD VOLLER HOSTEL 
01419 RSL CARE CENTAUR RETIREMENT COMMUNITY 
01383 RSL CARE TANTULA RISE 
03139 SOUTHERN CROSS CARE FACILITY CALOUNDRA 
01372 ST MARY'S AGED CARE 
03151 ST MARY'S COOLUM BEACH 
01370 ST PATRICK'S VILLA 
00338 SUNSHINE COAST DAY SURGERY 

00486 
SUNSHINE COAST HAEMATOLOGY & ONCOLOGY 
CLINIC 

01217 SUNSHINE COAST UNIVERSITY PRIVATE HOSPITAL 
00334 THE SUNSHINE COAST PRIVATE HOSPITAL 
01471 WOOMBYE CARE 
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TORRES AND CAPE 

00230 AURUKUN PRIMARY HEALTH CARE CENTRE 
00942 BADU ISLAND PRIMARY HEALTH CARE CENTRE 
00213 BAMAGA HOSPITAL 
00967 BAMAGA PRIMARY HEALTH CARE CENTRE 

01243 
BLUE CARE STAR OF THE SEA ELDERS VILLAGE (HIGH 
CARE) 

01369 
BLUE CARE STAR OF THE SEA ELDERS VILLAGE (LOW 
CARE) 

00943 BOIGU ISLAND PRIMARY HEALTH CARE CENTRE 
00946 COCONUT ISLAND HEALTH CENTRE 
00255 COEN PRIMARY HEALTH CARE CENTRE 
00216 COOKTOWN HOSPITAL 
01645 COOKTOWN MULTI PURPOSE HEALTH SERVICE 
00944 DARNLEY ISLAND PRIMARY HEALTH CARE CENTRE 
00945 DAUAN ISLAND PRIMARY HEALTH CARE CENTRE 
00231 HOPE VALE PRIMARY HEALTH CARE CENTRE 
01239 HOPEVALE AGED HOSTEL 
80062 HORN ISLAND PRIMARY HEALTH CARE CENTRE 
00957 INJINOO PRIMARY HEALTH CARE CENTRE 
00939 ISLAND MEDICAL SERVICE 
00253 KOWANYAMA PRIMARY HEALTH CARE CENTRE 
00961 KUBIN PRIMARY HEALTH CARE CENTRE 
00915 LAURA PRIMARY HEALTH CARE CENTRE 
00233 LOCKHART RIVER PRIMARY HEALTH CARE CENTRE 
00947 MABUIAG ISLAND PRIMARY HEALTH CARE CENTRE 
00928 MALAKOOLA PRIMARY HEALTH CARE CENTRE 
00965 MAPOON PRIMARY HEALTH CARE CENTRE 
00948 MURRAY ISLAND PRIMARY HEALTH CENTRE 
00958 NEW MAPOON HEALTH CENTRE 
00254 PORMPURAAW PRIMARY HEALTH CARE CENTRE 
00949 SAIBAI ISLAND PRIMARY HEALTH CARE CENTRE 
00960 SEISIA PRIMARY HEALTH CARE CENTRE 
00950 ST PAUL'S PRIMARY HEALTH CARE CENTRE 
00951 STEPHEN ISLAND PRIMARY HEALTH CARE CENTRE 
00226 THURSDAY ISLAND HOSPITAL 
00966 THURSDAY ISLAND PRIMARY HEALTH CARE CENTRE 
00962 UMAGICO PRIMARY HEALTH CARE CENTRE 
00952 WARRABER ISLAND PRIMARY HEALTH CARE CENTRE 
00228 WEIPA HOSPITAL 
01665 WEIPA INTEGRATED HEALTH SERVICE 
00232 WUJAL WUJAL PRIMARY HEALTH CARE CENTRE 
00953 YAM ISLAND PRIMARY HEALTH CARE CENTRE 
00954 YORKE ISLAND PRIMARY HEALTH CARE CENTRE 

TOWNSVILLE 

00191 AYR HOSPITAL 
03015 BLUE CARE INGHAM BLUEHAVEN AGED CARE FACILITY 
01287 BLUE CARE SHALOM ELDERS VILLAGE 

01573 
BLUE CARE TOWNSVILLE PALLARENDA AGED CARE 
FACILITY (HIGH CARE) 

01334 
BLUE CARE TOWNSVILLE PALLARENDA AGED CARE 
FACILITY (LOW CARE) 
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01386 BURDEKIN NURSING HOME 
01333 CANOSSA HOME 
01571 CANOSSA NURSING HOME - TREBONNE 
01241 CARDWELL CARE INC - ROCKINGHAM HOME 
00193 CHARTERS TOWERS HOSPITAL 
00703 CHARTERS TOWERS REHABILITATION UNIT 
00793 CLEVELAND YOUTH DETENTION CENTRE 
01280 DALRYMPLE VILLA 
00693 EVENTIDE CHARTERS TOWERS 
00195 HOME HILL HOSPITAL 
01283 HOME HILL HOSTEL 
00244 HUGHENDEN HOSPITAL 
01677 HUGHENDEN MULTI PURPOSE HEALTH SERVICE 
00535 ICON CANCER CARE TOWNSVILLE 
00196 INGHAM HOSPITAL 
00197 JOYCE PALMER HEALTH SERVICE 
00715 KIRWAN REHABILITATION UNIT 
01577 LORETO 
01284 LOWER BURDEKIN HOSTEL 
00916 MAGNETIC ISLAND HEALTH SERVICE CENTRE 
00509 MARIE STOPES INTERNATIONAL TOWNSVILLE 

03018 
MASONIC CARE QUEENSLAND KARINGA AGED CARE 
FACILITY 

00410 MATER HOSPITAL PIMLICO 

00411 
MATER WOMEN'S AND CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL HYDE 
PARK 

00495 NORTH QUEENSLAND DAY SURGICAL CENTRE 
01291 OZCARE VILLA VINCENT 
01290 PALMS AGED CARE 
00619 PARKLANDS RESIDENTIAL AGED CARE FACILITY 
00248 RICHMOND HOSPITAL 
01286 RSL CARE ROWES BAY 
03195 SANDY BOYD HOSTEL 
01288 THE GOOD SHEPHERD HOSTEL 
01289 THE GOOD SHEPHERD NURSING HOME 
00200 THE TOWNSVILLE HOSPITAL 
00521 TOWNSVILLE DAY SURGERY 
00789 TOWNSVILLE OFFENDER HEALTH SERVICE 

WEST MORETON 

03012 AMAROO AGED CARE SERVICES GATTON & DISTRICT 
00780 ARTHUR GORRIE CORRECTIONAL CENTRE 
01106 BLUE CARE BRASSALL AGED CARE FACILITY 

01593 
BLUE CARE FLINDERS VIEW NOWLANVIL AGED CARE 
FACILITY 

01439 
BLUE CARE LOWOOD GLENWOOD AGED CARE 
FACILITY 

01381 
BLUE CARE TOOGOOLAWAH ALKIRA AGED CARE 
FACILITY 

00042 BOONAH HOSPITAL 
00788 BRISBANE OFFENDER HEALTH SERVICE 
00799 BRISBANE WOMENS OFFENDER HEALTH SERVICE 
00800 BRISBANE YOUTH DETENTION CENTRE 
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01103 BUNDALEER LODGE NURSING HOME 
01387 CABANDA AGED CARE 
01109 COLTHUP HOME CARE CENTRE 
00044 ESK HOSPITAL 
01120 FASSIFERN AGED CARE SERVICE BOONAH (HOSTEL) 

01434 
FASSIFERN AGED CARE SERVICE BOONAH (NURSING 
HOME) 

00045 GATTON HOSPITAL 
00443 IPSWICH DAY HOSPITAL 
01162 IPSWICH HOSPICE CARE 
00015 IPSWICH HOSPITAL 
01134 KARINYA VILLAGE CARE CENTRE 
00047 LAIDLEY HOSPITAL 
03107 REGIS VALLEY VIEWS 
01108 RIVERVIEW GARDENS AGED CARE PLUS CENTRE 
00497 RODERICK STREET DAY SURGERY 
03181 RSL CARE MILFORD GRANGE 
01373 SOUTHERN CROSS CARE RACEVIEW - ST MARY'S 
00804 SOUTHERN QUEENSLAND CORRECTIONAL CENTRE 
00313 ST ANDREW'S - IPSWICH PRIVATE HOSPITAL 
01364 TABEEL HOSTEL 
01137 TABEEL LUTHERAN HOME 
00751 THE PARK CENTRE FOR MENTAL HEALTH 
01355 VILLA MARIA CENTRE (IPSWICH) 
00798 WOLSTON OFFENDER HEALTH SERVICE 

WIDE BAY 

01455 ANGLICARE SQ KIRAMI HOME FOR THE AGED 
01466 ANGLICARE SQ MEILENE HOME FOR THE AGED 
00061 BIGGENDEN HOSPITAL 
01660 BIGGENDEN MULTI PURPOSE HEALTH SERVICE 

01482 
BLUE CARE BUNDABERG MILLBANK AGED CARE 
FACILITY 

01595 
BLUE CARE BUNDABERG PIONEER GARDENS AGED 
CARE FACILITY 

01483 
BLUE CARE BUNDABERG PIONEER LODGE AGED CARE 
FACILITY 

03144 
BLUE CARE BUNDABERG RIVERLEA AGED CARE 
FACILITY 

00602 
BLUE CARE HERVEY BAY BAYHAVEN AGED CARE 
FACILITY 

01465 
BLUE CARE HERVEY BAY MASTERS LODGE AGED 
CARE FACILITY 

01313 BUNDABERG AGED CARE RESIDENCE 
00062 BUNDABERG BASE HOSPITAL 

01310 
CENTRAL & UPPER BURNETT DISTRICT HOME FOR THE 
AGED HOSTEL 

01393 
CENTRAL & UPPER BURNETT DISTRICT HOME FOR THE 
AGED NURSING HOME 

00064 CHILDERS HOSPITAL 
01671 CHILDERS MULTI PURPOSE HEALTH SERVICE 
00065 EIDSVOLD HOSPITAL 
01662 EIDSVOLD MULTI PURPOSE HEALTH SERVICE 
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00628 FAIR HAVEN AGED CARE SERVICE HERVEY BAY 

01309 
FAIR HAVEN AGED CARE SERVICE MARYBOROUGH 
(HOSTEL) 

00656 
FAIR HAVEN AGED CARE SERVICE MARYBOROUGH 
(NURSING HOME) 

01437 FOREST VIEW AGED PERSONS HOME 
00340 FRIENDLY SOCIETY PRIVATE HOSPITAL 
00066 GAYNDAH HOSPITAL 
00067 GIN GIN HOSPITAL 

01442 
GRACEHAVEN AGED CARE SERVICE BUNDABERG 
(HOSTEL) 

01312 
GRACEHAVEN AGED CARE SERVICE BUNDABERG 
(NURSING HOME) 

00069 HERVEY BAY HOSPITAL 
00524 HERVEY BAY SURGICAL HOSPITAL 
01148 KEPNOCK GROVE RETIREMENT CENTRE 
03142 KOLAN GARDENS AGED CARE FACILITY GIN GIN 
00071 MARYBOROUGH HOSPITAL 
00801 MARYBOROUGH OFFENDER HEALTH SERVICE 
00342 MATER MISERICORDIAE HOSPITAL BUNDABERG 
00072 MONTO HOSPITAL 
00073 MOUNT PERRY HEALTH CENTRE 
00074 MUNDUBBERA HOSPITAL 
01650 MUNDUBBERA MULTI PURPOSE HEALTH SERVICE 
03190 PARKLANDS RETIREMENT HAVEN 
01480 PETRIE GARDENS AGED CARE SERVICE TIARO 
01305 POINT VERNON AGED CARE RESIDENCE 
01167 PRESCARE - GROUNDWATER LODGE 
03202 PRESCARE - YARALLA PLACE 
01487 RIDGEHAVEN RETIREMENT COMPLEX (HIGH CARE) 
01486 RIDGEHAVEN RETIREMENT COMPLEX (LOW CARE) 
01489 RSL CARE BAYCREST 
01394 RSL CARE CHELSEA 
03119 RSL CARE FAIRWAYS 
00526 ST STEPHEN'S HOSPITAL HERVEY BAY 
01358 TORBAY HOSTEL 
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